

---

---

**INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM**

---

---

**TO:** LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK  
**FROM:** MEGAN MCNEILL  
**SUBJECT:** 12/10/14 PUBLIC UTILITY BENCH SESSION  
**DATE:** 1/5/15  
**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

---

Please make the following amendments to the 12/10/14 Public Utility Bench Session transcript:

Page 2, line 3, insert "usual" before "cast"  
Page 8, line 8, delete "that"  
Page 8, line 12, insert "you" after "that"  
Page 12, line 6, change "order" to "Order"  
Page 16, line 2, change "de" to "del"  
Page 26, line 10, change "in" to "for"  
Page 26, line 11, change "non" to "often"  
Page 29, line 9, change "ICM" to "ICEA" and "ICA's" to "IPA's"  
Page 29, line 11, insert "to" before "what extent"  
Page 29, line 12, change "does" to "did"  
Page 30, line 5, change "Colorado" to "Columbia"  
Page 33, line 11, delete "point 07" and insert ".07"  
Page 33, line 19, delete "California" and insert "Telephone"  
Page 34, line 12, insert "not" after "have"  
Page 34, line 18, delete "Advance" and insert "Finance"  
Page 34, line 19, delete "EPA" and insert "SEC"  
Page 36, line 6, delete "nothing" and insert "one"  
Page 43, line 5, delete "CHIEF ALI" and insert "ALJ"  
Page 43, line 7, delete "CHIEF ALI" and insert "ALJ"  
Page 43, line 11, delete "CHIEF ALI" and insert "ALJ"  
Page 45, line 18, delete "CHIEF ALI" and insert "ALJ"